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Carmona holds small lead in Arizona Senate Race

Raleigh, N.C.-- PPP's newest poll of the Arizona Senate race finds Democrat Richard
Carmona leading Republican foe Jeff Flake 45-43. That represents a small shift in
Carmona'’s direction since our last poll of the state three weeks ago, which had found
Flake ahead by just a 44-43 margin.

There's two things you have to do to win as a Democrat in a pretty Republican leaning
state like Arizona: win independents and a get a healthy amount of crossover support
from GOP voters. Right now Carmona'’s doing both of those things. He has a 52/37
advantage over Flake with independents. And he's winning over 14% of Republicans
while losing just 7% of Democrats. Carmona's net favorability is a +8 spread (35/27),
while Flake's is -1 at 40/41.

There are still reasons to think this race could shift back in Flake's favor. The 12% of
voters who are undecided prefer Mitt Romney over Barack Obama for President by a
58/37 margin, so there's reason to think they might end up breaking toward Flake in the
end. Also Arizona voters would generally prefer that Republicans be in control of the
Senate rather than the Democrats by a 50/40 spread. That Carmona leads anyway is a
function of him being superior to Flake as a candidate, but that still leaves open the
possibility that if Republicans can effectively nationalize the election Flake's standing
will improve.

“The Arizona Senate race really belongs in the toss up column at this point,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Our last three polls there have all found the
candidates within 2 points of each other. Richard Carmona’s strength as a candidate is
helping him overcome the Republican lean of the state.”

Arizona may go Democratic in the Presidential race sometime but it doesn't appear likely
to be this year. We find Mitt Romney leading Barack Obama 53-44 in the state. This is a
rare state where a majority of voters actually see Romney favorably. 54% have a positive
opinion of him to 42% with a negative one. And Obama's quite unpopular with just 40%
of voters approving of him to 57% who disapprove.

PPP surveyed 595 likely Arizona voters from October 1* to 3rd. The margin of error for
the survey is +/-4.0%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or
political organization.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd.  Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com @ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com



Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

October 1-3, 2012

Survey of 595 likely voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Arizona Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e S7%
NOLSUIE ... 3%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 54%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 5%

The candidates for President are Democrat
Barack Obama and Republican Mitt Romney. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Barack ODAMA. .......voveeeeeeeeereeeeerereeeeesssrnens 44%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e 53%
UNAECIAED ... 3%

Do you trust Barack Obama or Mitt Romney
more on the issue of the economy?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieeeees 41%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiec e 54%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 5%

Do you trust Barack Obama or Mitt Romney
more on the issue of foreign policy?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeeens 44%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e 52%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Gary Johnson?

Favorable......ccooovivviiiiii 7%
Unfavorable ............cvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 17%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 75%
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If the candidates for President were Democrat
Barack Obama, Republican Mitt Romney, and
Libertarian Gary Johnson, who would you vote
for?

Barack ODama...........cccovoveevereeeerseererseninns 41%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiie e 52%
Gary JOhNSON .......cooviiiiiiiiiiee e 4%
UNECIEA. ..o 3%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Richard Carmona?

Favorable......coooooviiiiiiii 35%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 27%
NOE SUIME c.veiie e, 38%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeff Flake?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 40%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 19%

The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Richard Carmona and Republican Jeff Flake. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Richard Carmona.........c.cccoovvvviiieiiiiiiiiieeeees 45%
Jeff FIAKE ..o, 43%
UNAECIAED ... 12%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Jan
Brewer's job performance?

Approve..................470/0 Not sure..................
Disapprove..............46%
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Q12 Generally speaking, would you like the next
Governor of Arizona to be a Democrat or a

Republican?
DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiieei e 40%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 48%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

Q13 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator John
McCain's job performance?

Approve ...............21% Not sure ................. 10%

Disapprove..............39%
Q14 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Jon
Kyl's job performance?
Approve..................44% Notsure..................20%

Disapprove..............36%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Arpaio?

FAVOTADIE ...t 51%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 42%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 7%

Q16 Would you rather that Democrats or
Republicans had control of the US Senate?

DEeMOCTatS ......eeeiiieeie e, 40%
Republicans ..o 50%
NOE SUME .., 10%

Q17 Are you very excited, somewhat excited, or not
at all excited about voting in the 2012

elections?
Very eXCited ......coccvvveiriiieeiieee e 61%
Somewhat €XCIted ............cooovvrverererirseninn 24%
Not at all XCHEd .........vvveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesieen 15%

Q18 Do you think Mitt Romney should release his
tax returns for the last 12 years, or not?

He should.......ccooooevviiiiiiiiiicc e 44%
He should NOt..........coveeiiiiiiiiiiice e 45%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 11%

October 1-3, 2012

Survey of 595 likely voters
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Q19 Who did you vote for President in 20087

JONN MCCAIN ...t 51%
Barack ODaMA. .......oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeersseeen, 43%
Someone else/Don't remember ............vvvvvnenes 6%

Q20 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 12%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccocoveeiiiiiiie 15%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriie e 29%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocveeeiinenenne 26%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccvereereeneenieenieeeees 17%
Q21 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 51%
MN....ceeeeeee e 49%

Q22 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 29%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiiii 46%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 25%

Q23 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If other, press 3.

HISPANIC ....eviiiiiiceieee e 16%
WHITE . 7%
(@)1 =T U SPRRRN 7%

Q24 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 42%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 38%
Olderthan 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiii s 20%
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [40% 8% 80% 21% Favorable | 54% 85% 17% 46%
Disapprove |57% 90% 18% 61% Unfavorable [42% 11% 78% 47%
Not sure | 3% 2% 2% 18% Not sure | 5% 4% 5% 7%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama/Romney Trust More on
Barack Obama|44%  12%  84% 35% Economy?
Mitt Romney | 53% 86% 14% 50 Barack Obama|41% 9% 80% 29%
Undecided | 3% 206 206 120 Mitt Romney |54% 87% 14% 51%
Not sure | 5% 3% 5% 20%

October 1-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 595 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |[McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Trust More on Johnson Favorability
i icy?
Foreign Policy* Favorable| 7% 8% 7% 5%
Barack Obama | 44% 10% 84% 43%
’ 0 0 ’ Unfavorable [17%  22%  12% 20%
Mitt Romney | 52% 86% 13% 42%
yi>en ° ° ° Notsure|75%  71%  82% 75%
Not sure | 4% 3% 3% 14%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obama/Romney/Joh- Carmona Favorability
nson Favorable |35%  15%  60% 27%
Barack Obama|41% 10% 81% 28%
Unfavorable | 27% 43% 9% 20%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 86% 13% 38%
Not sure | 38% 42% 30% 53%
Gary Johnson | 4% 2% 4% 16%
Undecided | 3% 3% 2% 18%

October 1-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 595 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Flake Favorability Carmona/Flake
Favorable [40% 62% 14% 42% Richard Carmona|45% 15% 78% 56%
Unfavorable | 41% 19% 68% 32% Jeff Flake | 43% 70% 11% 39%
Not sure | 19% 19% 17% 26% Undecided [ 12% 14% 11% 5%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Brewer Approval Next Gov Party
Approve |47%  74%  16% 38% Preference
Disapprove [46%  17%  79% 57% Democrat|40%  11%  76% 36%
Not sure | 7% 9% 1% 6% Republican | 48% 80% 11% 34%
Not sure |12% 9% 13% 30%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 595 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
McCain Approval Kyl Approval
Approve [51% 66% 35% 32% Approve 44% 71% 11% 36%
Disapprove | 39% 25% 54% 55% Disapprove | 36% 12% 64% 43%
Not sure | 10% 8% 11% 13% Not sure [ 20% 17% 25% 21%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Arpaio Favorability Senate Control
Favorable|51%  78%  20% 36% Preference
Unfavorable [42%  14%  73% 61% Democrats |40%  10%  77% 24%
Not sure | 7% 8% 7% 3% Republicans | 50% 82% 12% 50%
Not sure | 10% 8% 11% 26%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 595 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |[McCain |Obama remember
Voter Enthusiasm Should Romney
- Release Taxes?
Very excited [61% 63% 61% 41%
. He should [44% 18% 78% 31%
Somew hat excited | 24% 24% 22% 39%
. He should not | 45% 70% 14% 49%
Not at all excited | 15% 13% 17% 20%
Not sure |11% 12% 8% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [40%  73% 80% 51% 11% 6% Favorable [54%  23% 19% 43% 7% 89%
Disapprove [57%  26% 13% 46% 94% Unfavorable |42%  77% 79% 51% 16% 7%
Not sure | 3% 1% % 3% Not sure | 5% 1% 2% 6% % 4%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 595 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama/Romney Trust More on
Barack Obama|44%  76% 87% 55% 14% 10% Economy?
Mitt Romney|53%  20% 13% 21% 83% 89% Barack Obama|41% 77% 81% 50% 14% 6%
Undecided | 3% 5% 0% 2% 3% 1% Mitt Romney |54% 23% 12% 43% 81% 93%
Not sure | 5% 1% 7% 8% 6% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Trust More on Johnson Favorability
Foreign Policy? Favorable| 7%  14% 9% 3% 10% 2%
Barack Obama|44% 77% 89% 55% 14% 6% Unfavorable | 17% % 17% 20% 18% 18%
Mitt Romney [52%  22% 11% 39% 79% 92% Not sure |75%  77% 74% 76% 79% 80%
Not sure | 4% 1% - 6% 6% 2%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 595 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama/Romney/Joh- Carmona Favorability
nson Favorable |35%  52% 59% 46% 18% 9%
Barack Obama|41% 76% 7% 52% 14% 7%
Unfavorable | 27%  11% 6% 23% 38% 48%
Mitt Romney [52%  18% 12% 39% 80% 92%
y|een ° ° ° ° ° Not sure |38%  37% 35% 31% 45% 43%
Gary Johnson | 4% 6% 8% 5% 2% 1%
Undecided | 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 0%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Flake Favorability Carmona/Flake
Favorable [40%  17% 17% 26% 61% 70% Richard Carmona(45% 77% 7% 56% 22% 6%
Unfavorable |41%  68% 59% 55% 20% 14% Jeff Flake | 43% 9% 10% 29% 68% 84%
Not sure |19%  15% 24% 19% 19% 16% Undecided |12% 14% 13% 15% 9% 9%
October 1-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
ap

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 595 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Brewer Approval Next Gov Party
Approve [47%  27% 14% 35% 70% 75% Preference
Disapprove [46%  72% 79% 60% 22% 10% Democrat | 40%  89% 8% 44% 13% 6%
Not sure| 7% 1% 7% 2% 8% 15% Republican |48%  10% 10% 33% 75% 94%
Not sure [12% 1% 13% 23% 12% 0%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
McCain Approval Kyl Approval
Approve |51%  32% 34% 47% 66% 62% Approve |44%  14% 14% 31% 65% 80%
Disapprove [39%  64% 44% 46% 25% 28% Disapprove [36%  65% 65% 47% 15% 3%
Not sure [ 10% 4% 22% % 9% 10% Not sure |[20% 21% 21% 22% 20% 17%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 595 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Arpaio Favorability Senate Control
Favorable |51%  34% 33% 33% 67% 86% Preference
Unfavorable |42%  65% 64% 58% 23% % Democrats |40%  85% 76% 46% 1% 9%
Not sure| 7% 1% 2% 9% 10% 8% Republicans [50%  10% 14% 36% 80% 90%
Not sure [ 10% 5% 10% 18% 9% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Voter Enthusiasm Should Romney
Very excited |61%  68% 55% 49% 62% 78% Release Taxes?
Somewhat excited [24%  16% 29% 32% 24% 14% He should| 44%  68% 80% 60% 21% 5%
Not at all excited |15%  16% 16% 19% 14% 8% He should not| 45%  18% 10% 33% 65% 85%
Not sure [11%  14% 9% 8% 14% 10%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 595 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Obama Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

40% 39% 41%
57% 58% 56%
3% 3% 3%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

54% 55% 52%
42% 40% 43%
5% 5% 4%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Obama/Romney

Barack Obama
Mitt Romney
Undecided

44% 42% 46%
53% 54% 53%
3% 4% 2%

Trust More on
Economy?

Barack Obama
Mitt Romney

Not sure

41% 41% 41%
54% 54% 54%
5% 6% 5%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 595 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Base ([Woman| Man

Trust More on Johnson Favorability

Foreign Policy?
9 Y Favorable| 7% 9% 5%
Barack Obama|44% 42%  45%
Unfavorable [17% 18% 17%
Mitt Romney |52% 52% 52%
Not sure | 75% 74% 78%
Not sure | 4% 5% 3%
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obam a/Romney/Joh- Carmona Favorability
nson
Favorable | 35% 33% 37%
Barack Obama|41% 41% 42%
Unfavorable [ 27% 28% 26%
Mitt Romney |52% 51% 52%
Not sure | 38% 39% 36%
Gary Johnson| 4% 3% 5%
Undecided| 3% 5% 1%
October 1-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 595 likely voters



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Flake Favorability Carmona/Flake
Favorable | 40% 41%  40% Richard Carmona|45% 43% 46%
Unfavorable | 41% 38% 44% Jeff Flake [ 43% 42% 44%
Not sure |19% 22% 16% Undecided | 12% 14% 10%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Brewer Approval Next Gov Party
Approve |47%  49%  45% Preference
Disapprove |46%  42% 50% Democrat|40%  42%  38%
Not sure | 7% 8% 6% Republican [48% 48% 47%
Not sure | 12% 10% 14%
October 1-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 595 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
McCain Approval Kyl Approval
Approve |51% 52% 49% Approve |44% 43% 45%
Disapprove [39% 38% 41% Disapprove | 36% 36% 35%
Not sure | 10% 10% 10% Not sure | 20% 21% 20%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Arpaio Favorability Senate Control
Favorable |51%  56% 46% Preference
Democrats | 40% 42% 37%
Unfavorable [42% 35% 49%
Republicans | 50% 51% 50%
Not sure| 7% 9% 5%
Not sure | 10% 8% 13%
October 1-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 595 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base (Woman| Man

Gender

Voter Enthusiasm

Very excited

Somew hat excited

Not at all excited

61% 65% 56%
24% 20% 29%
15% 15% 15%

Crosstabs

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Should Romney
Release Taxes?

He should | 44% 45% 43%
He should not | 45% 41% 49%
Not sure |11% 13% 8%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve | 40% 81% 9% 47% Favorable [54% 15% 84% 42%
Disapprove [57% 14% 89% 51% Unfavorable | 42% 81% 11% 52%
Not sure | 3% 5% 2% 3% Not sure | 5% 3% 5% 6%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 595 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party

Base

Party
Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Obama/Romney

Trust More on
Economy?

Barack Obama [44% 86% 13% 52%
Mitt Rom ney | 53% 13% 84% 24% Barack Obama|41% 88% 8% 46%
Undecided | 3% 1% 3% 5% Mitt Romney | 54% 10% 85% 49%
Not sure | 5% 2% 7% 5%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Trust More on
Foreign Policy?

Barack Obama |44% 85% 11% 54%
Mitt Romney | 52% 12% 83% 44%
Not sure| 4% 3% 6% 2%

Johnson Favorability

Favorable [ 7% 6% 5% 13%
Unfavorable | 17% 20% 18% 14%
Not sure | 75% 74% 78% 73%

October 1-3, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh

survey of 595 likely voters

, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama/Romney/Joh- Carmona Favorability
nson Favorable [ 35% 64% 14% 38%
Barack Obama |41% 86% 10% 46% Unfavorable | 27% 10% 12% 19%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 12% 83% 42% Not sure | 38% 26% 43% 19%
Gary Johnson| 4% 1% 2% 10%
Undecided | 3% 1% 5% 3%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Flake Favorability Carmona/Flake
Favorable | 40% 11% 66% 27% Richard Carmona|45% 85% 14% 52%
Unfavorable | 41% 68% 17% 52% Jeff Flake | 43% 7% 70% 37%
Not sure [ 19% 21% 17% 21% Undecided |12% 8% 16% 10%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 595 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Next Gov Party

Brewer Approval
Approve [47% 14% 72% 41% Preference

Disapprove | 46% 82% 18% 55% Democrat | 40% 85% 7 8%

Not sure | 7% 2% 10% 1% Republican |48% 9% 82% 31%

Not sure |12% 6% 11% 20%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
McCain Approval Kyl Approval

Approve [51% 32% 67% 41% Approve [44% 15% 70% 27%
Disapprove | 39% 55% 23% 51% Disapprove | 36% 64% 13% 45%
Not sure [ 10% 13% 10% 7% Not sure [ 20% 20% 16% 28%

October 1-3, 2012

survey of 595 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

NC 27604
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Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Arpaio Favorability

Senate Control

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Favorable | 51% 23% 76% 38% Preference
Unfavorable | 42% 68% 17% 56% Democrats | 40% 86% 9% 40%
Not sure | 7% 9% 7% 6% Republicans | 50% 9% 83% 39%
Not sure | 10% 5% 8% 20%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Voter Enthusiasm

Very excited | 61% 71%
Somew hat excited | 24% 19%
Not at all excited | 15% 11%

63%
22%
15%

Should Romney
Release Taxes?

44%
36% He should | 44%
20% He should not | 45%

Not sure [11%

81% 17% 51%
13% 70% 38%
6% 14% 11%
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Barack Obama
Mitt Romney
Undecided

44%
53%
3%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Obama Approval
Approve [40% 59% 36% 38%
Disapprove |57% 39% 61% 54%
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 8%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Obama/Romney

69% 39% 44%
28%

3% 3% 2%

58% 54%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 54% 36% 57% 57%
Unfavorable [42% 58% 39% 40%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4% 3%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Trust More on
Economy?
Barack Obama|41% 64% 36% 37%
Mitt Romney [ 54% 35% 58% 54%
Not sure| 5% 1% 6% 9%
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Base

Race

HispanichhitelOther

Johnson Favorability

Favorable| 7% 11% 7% 1%
Unfavorable | 17% 33% 15% 13%
Not sure | 75% 56% 78% 86%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other

nson

Barack Obama
Mitt Romney
Gary Johnson

Undecided

41%
52%
4%
3%

65%
32%
3%

37%
57%
3%
3%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Trust More on
Foreign Policy?
Barack Obama|44% 62% 39% 51%
Mitt Romney [ 52% 34% 57% 40%
Not sure | 4% 4% 3% 9%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Obama/Romney/Joh-

30%
41%
15%
14%

Carmona Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35%
27%
38%

50% 30% 34%
24% 28% 26%
17% 42% 40%
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Race

Base HispanichhitelOther
Flake Favorability

Favorable | 40% 26% 44% 30%
Unfavorable | 41% 60% 35% 61%
Not sure | 19% 13% 21% 9%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther

Brewer Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

47%
46%
7%

32% 51% 42%

66% 41% 57%

1% 9% 1%

Crosstabs

Base

Race

HispanichhitelOther

Carmona/Flake

Richard Carmona|45% 62% 41% 43%
Jeff Flake [43% 26% 47% 47%
Undecided | 12% 12% 12% 10%

Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Next Gov Party
Preference
Democrat | 40% 62% 36% 36%
Republican | 48% 26% 54% 31%
Not sure | 12% 12% 10% 33%
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survey of 595 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Not sure

7%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
McCain Approval
Approve [51% 51% 53% 25%
Disapprove | 39% 38% 38% 57%
Not sure | 10% 11% 9% 18%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Arpaio Favorability
Favorable | 51% 31% 55% 52%
Unfavorable | 42% 62% 37% 46%

7% 8% 2%

Crosstabs
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Kyl Approval
Approve |44% 30% 47% 32%
Disapprove | 36% 38% 34% 52%
Not sure | 20% 31% 19% 16%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Senate Control
Preference
Democrats [40% 61% 36% 35%
Republicans | 50% 34% 54% 43%
Not sure | 10% 5% 10% 21%
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Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base Hispanichhite|Other
Voter Enthusiasm Should Romney
Very excited |61%  64% 59%  69% Release Taxes?
Somew hat excited | 24% 20% 25% 23% He should | 44% 55%  43%  31%
Not at all excited [15%  16% 15% 8% He should not| 4% 34%  47%  54%
Not sure |11% 12% 10% 15%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Obama Approval Romney Favorability
Approve [40% 41% 40% 36% Favorable |54% 50% 54% 61%
Disapprove |57% 55% 58% 61% Unfavorable |42% 45% 42% 35%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 3% Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 4%
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
Obama/Romney Trust More on
2
Barack Obama|44% 50% 42%  35% Economy?
0, 0, 0, 0,
Mitt Romney |53% 46% 57% 61% Barack Obama|41% 44% 41% 34%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Undecided | 3% 4% 1% 1% Mitt Romney |54% 49% 56% 61%
Not sure| 5% % 3% 5%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Trust More on Johnson Favorability
. o
Foreign Policy? Favorable| 7% 11% 4% 5%
Barack Obama|44% 49% 42% 37%
Unfavorable [17% 20% 17% 13%
Mitt Romney |52% 46% 55% 59%
Not sure |75% 69% 79% 82%
Not sure | 4% 5% 3% 3%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Obama/Romney/Joh-
nson
Barack Obama(41% 44% 41% 35%
Mitt Romney [52% 45% 55% 60%
Gary Johnson| 4% 6% 2% 3%
Undecided| 3% 5% 2% 3%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Flake Favorability
Favorable [40% 38% 41% 44%
Unfavorable [41% 40% 42% 40%
Not sure |19% 21% 17% 16%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Carmona Favorability
Favorable [35% 36% 32% 39%
Unfavorable [27% 21% 31% 32%
Not sure [38% 43% 37% 29%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Carmona/Flake
Richard Carmona|45% 46% 45% 40%
Jeff Flake |43% 38% 45% 51%
Undecided [12% 15% 10% 9%
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Brewer Approval Next Gov Party
Approve [47% 39% 53%  53% Preference
Disapprove [46% 54% 41%  38% Democrat |40% 49%  35%  32%
Not sure | 7% 7% 6% 8% Republican |48% 40% 53% 53%
Not sure [12% 11% 12% 15%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
McCain Approval Kyl Approval
Approve [51% 58% 44% 47% Approve [44% 39% 47% 48%
Disapprove [39% 36% 44% 40% Disapprove [36% 35% 37% 36%
Not sure | 10% 6% 13% 13% Not sure [20% 27% 16% 16%
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
Arpaio Favorability Senate Control
Favorable [51% 45% 54%  59% Preference
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable |42 46% 42%  33% Democrats |40% 43%  38%  35%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 79% 10% 2% 8% Republicans [50% 45% 54% 57%
Not sure [10% 12% 8% 9%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Voter Enthusiasm Should Romney
5
Very excited |61% 56% 64%  64% Release Taxes~
0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat excited [24% 28% 21%  23% He should|44% 45% 46%  38%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not at all excited [150% 16% 15%  13% He should not|45% 39% 47%  54%
Not sure [11% 16% 7% 8%
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